

501 (c) 3 Nonprofit Corporation #95-4063752 1938 Rose Villa Street, Pasadena, CA 91107 info@scottishfiddlersofcalifornia.org (626) 372-0088

AGREEMENT REGARDING CAPTURE AND USE OF MEDIA AT SFC EVENTS

BY REGISTERING AND PARTICIPATING IN AN EVENT ORGANIZED BY SCOTTISH FIDDLERS OF CALIFORNIA (SFC), (VALLEY OF THE MOON SCOTTISH FIDDLING SCHOOL, SIERRA FIDDLE CAMP, SCOTTISH FIDDLERS OF SAN FRANCISCO, SCOTTISH FIDDLERS OF LOS ANGELES) PARTICIPANT AGREES TO RELEASE INTEREST IN ANY RECORDINGS, PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEOS OR OTHER MEDIA RECORDED DURING THE COURSE OF THE EVENT. MEDIA MAY BE USED FOR PUBLICITY.

MEDIA OPT OUT RELEASE

Please complete and return this form ONLY if you do not wish SFC to record or use your participation and appearance on any recorded medium during an SFC event:

including, but not limited to video, a	C to record my participation and appearance on a audio, photos (collectively, "recordings") for use in a first internet. I understand SFC will make reasonab	n any form (including, but
Name	Signed	Date
REQUIRED F	FOR ALL PARTICIPANTS UNDER 18 YEARS O	F AGE
•	ent or legal guardian of the above-named participalian or any other person who claims the participaliand am familiar with its contents.	•
Name	 Signed	Date

By granting this permission as a participant, I understand that photographic and video images, as well as audio recordings, may be made during events, and that such photos or videos and audio recordings are the property of Scottish Fiddlers of California. I further understand that these images and recordings may be used for publicity purposes and may be posted on social media. I hereby grant permission for the use of these images and recordings. I understand it's my responsibility to identify my concern to persons who are photographing, videotaping or audio recording.